IRISH UNIVERSITIES ACT, 1908 ACHT CHOLÁISTE PHRÍOMH-SCOILE NA GAILLIMHE, 1929 COLÁISTE NA HOLLSCOILE, GAILLIMH

REACHT CXCIII

IRISH UNIVERSITIES ACT, 1908 ACHT CHOLÁISTE PHRÍOMH-SCOILE NA GAILLIMHE, 1929 UNIVERSITY COLLEGE, GALWAY

STATUTE CXCIII

We, the Governing Body of University College, Galway, under and by virtue of the powers in that behalf conferred on us by the above Acts, DO by this present instrument under the Seal of University College, Galway, make the Statute contained in the Schedule hereto for the general government of the said College.

> Given under the Common Seal of University College, Galway this fourth day of March, One Thousand Nine Hundred and Eighty-eight.

> > L.S.

Present when the Common Seal of University College, Galway, was affixed hereto:

Colm Ó hEocha, Uachtarán. Dioraí Ó Coirbhin, Rúnaí-Sparánaí.

SCHEDULE — STATUTE CXCIII

All previous Statutes of Unversity College, Galway, shall be read and construed with the alterations, additions and modifications hereinafter set forth.

Pl. 5533

0

CHAPTER I

1. Notwithstanding anything contained in any previous Statute of the College, the annual stipend attaching to the following part-time Lectureships shall be £2,000:

Lectureship (No. 2) in Surgery Lectureship (No. 4) in Surgery Lectureship (No. 6) in Surgery

CHAPTER II

1. There shall be established in the College, in the event of their institution by the Senate of the National University of Ireland, the following part-time Lectureships:

LECTURESHIP (No. 7) IN SURGERY LECTURESHIP (No. 8) IN SURGERY LECTURESHIP (No. 9) IN SURGERY

- 2. The annual stipend attaching to each of the foregoing Lectureships shall be £2,000.
- 3. The holder of each of the foregoing Lectureships shall carry out his duties under the direction of the Professor of Surgery.
- 4. The holder of each of the said Lectureships shall give clinical instruction to the students of the College at such hours and in such hospitals as the Academic Council may prescribe, subject to review by the Governing Body.
- 5. Each of the said Lectureships shall be a pensionable office in accordance with the provisions of Statutes CLXI, CLXV, CLXXXVI and CLXXXVII, University College, Galway.

The holder of each of the said Lectureships shall, subject to good conduct and the due fulfilment of his duties, hold office for seven years, after which he shall be eligible for reappointment. If reappointed, he shall, subject to good conduct and the due fulfilment of his duties, continue in office until he shall have attained the age of sixty-five years, and may thereafter be continued in office for five further years: PROVIDED that such further continuance in office be recommended to the Senate of the National University of Ireland by the Governing Body with the approval of the President and be sanctioned annually by the said Senate.

CHAPTER III

- Nothing herein contained shall affect any appointment made, right acquired or act done under any previous Statute of the College.
- 2. This Statute shall come into operation on the fourth day of March, One Thousand Nine Hundred and Eighty-eight, and may be cited as Statute CXCIII, University College, Galway, or Stat. CXCIII, Univ. Coll., Galway.

L.S.

Present when the Common Seal of University College, Galway, was affixed hereto:

6.

Colm Ó hEocha, Uachtarán. Dioraí Ó Coirbhin, Rúnaí-Sparánaí.